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(559) 843-9700

2023-24 Girls Basketball Schedule

DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME LEVEL Travel

Wednesday 11/15/2023 Tulare Union High School Tulare Union High School 5/6:30 pm J.V./Varsity

Thur - Sat. 11/16-18 Parlier J.V. Tourney Parlier High School TBA J.V.

Tuesday 11/21/2023 Sanger West High School Sanger West High School 5/6:30 JV/Varsity

Tuesday 11/28/2023 Strathmore High School Kerman High School 5/6:30 JV/Varsity

Thur - Sat. 11/30-12/2 Selma Varsity Tournament Selma High School TBA Varsity

Wed./Fri./Sat. 12/6, 8, 9 Kerman Invitational Tourney Kerman High School TBA Varsity

Thur.- Sat. 12/7-9 Madera J.V. Tourney Madera High School TBA J.V.

Tuesday 12/12/2023 Reedley High School Kerman High School 5/6:30 JV/Varsity

Thur.- Sat. 12/21-23 Buchanan Varsity Tournament Buchanan High School TBA Varsity

Wed.- Sat. 12/28-30 Reedley Varsity Tournament Reedley High School TBA Varsity

Wednesday 1/3/2024 Sierra High School Kerman High School 5/ 6:30 JV/Varsity

Tuesday 1/9/2024 Sierra Pacific Kerman High School 5/ 6:30 JV/Varsity

Thursday 1/11/2024 Washington Union Kerman High School 5/ 6:30 JV/Varsity

Tuesday 1/16/2024 Kingsburg Kingsburg High School 5/ 6:30 JV/Varsity

Thursday 1/18/2024 Hanford West Hanford West High School 5/ 6:30 JV/Varsity

Wednesday 1/24/2024 Immanuel Kerman High School 5/ 6:30 JV/Varsity

Friday 1/26/2024 Sierra Pacific Sierra Pacific High School 5/ 6:30 JV/Varsity

Wednesday 1/31/2024 Washington Union Washington Union H.S. 5/ 6:30 JV/Varsity

Friday 2/2/2024 Kingsburg Kerman High School 5/ 6:30 JV/Varsity

Wednesday 2/7/2024 Hanford West Kerman High School 5/ 6:30 JV/Varsity

Friday 2/9/2024 Immanuel Immanuel High School 5/ 6:30 JV/Varsity

Wednesday 2/14/2024 Girls Central Section Playoffs TBA TBA TBA TBA

Friday 2/16/2024 Girls Central Section Quarterfinals TBA TBA TBA TBA

Wednesday 2/21/2024 Girls Central Section Semifinals TBA TBA TBA TBA

Saturday 2/24/2024 Girls Central Section Championship TBA TBA TBA TBA


